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Washington Area Darts Association 

WADA Weekly 
It’s Week 10* - No More Subs/New Players 

It is Week 10 but an exemption will be made for all A teams, since they had 
regularly scheduled matches on Memorial and Independence Day, and for 
any B team that needs to add a player and has at least three more matches to 
play, if you add them using the add player form before your next match. 

Rules 16B, 17D and 19C are in effect for the remainder of the season. Postponements 
require the approval of the executive director and you may not use subs or add 
shooters. Check your rosters on our website to make sure that every player is listed 
correctly and that you have paid for added players. To be eligible for the postseason, 
you must play a minimum of 3 separate matches in a spot where your name will be 
listed on the scoresheet (either doubles or singles) as there is no required listing for 
the team members who played in the Team Game. 

16B Addition of New Players. No team members may be added after the 9th 
week of the regular season. This includes players who may have substituted 
earlier in the season. Players added to a team must play in a minimum of 
three (3) regular season matches to be eligible to play in the division playoffs 
and League Championships.  

17D Substitutes. No substitutes are allowed after the 9th week of the regular 
season. Substitutes are not eligible for awards.  

19C Postponements. All postponements must be made up prior to the start of 
end-of-season playoffs. Matches made up after the 9th week of the regular 
season will be subject to Rules 16.B. (Addition of New Players), 17.D. 
(Substitutes), and 20.C. (Forfeits). There will be no postponements after the 
9th week of the regular season without the prior approval of the Executive 
Director.  

Tournament Board Meeting July 30th 
The July board meeting will be held in O’Malley’s Pub at the Washington 
Dulles Holiday Inn, site of the Washington Area Open. If you have business 
for the board, or just want to be involved, please join us!  Most of  the meeting 
will be spent on tournament planning and members who volunteer at this 
year’s open will receive room upgrades and other freebees. If you are 
interested in volunteering contact director@wadadarts.org.  

WADA Series of Darts (Summer Singles) 
The WADA Series of Darts and the Singles League will return in a new format 
this Summer.  Winners will receive a Golden Ticket which can be used for 
payment into the Washington Area Open or a future ADO Tournament.  Look 
for a flyer soon. For more information contact director@wadadarts.org.  

Washington Area Open Labor Day Weekend 
The 17th Annual Washington Area Open plays Labor Day Weekend, Sept. 2-
4, 2016. WADA Members can register and pre-pay for all events for $99 until 
August 29th and book rooms at our darter’s rate of $69 per night. Please see 
the flyer and plan on attending a wonderful weekend of darts! We are now 
accepting sponsors for the tournament. 
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Washington Area Darts Association 

Division Standings 
Spring Season Through Week Nine 

MONDAY 

What’s it mean? 
I = ID, R = 3% Late Roster Penalty P = Penalty Points  
Team % = (Point Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

Good sportsmanship and proper dart 

etiquette shall be the prevailing attitude 

at all WADA Events. Our league depends 

on our members and how you represent 

yourselves at our host establishments. 

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws 
For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional 

info available check online at http://www.wadadarts.org/lod.asp. 

 Sunday 5:30 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Tuesday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Thursday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Friday 8 PM - Revolution, Springfield, VA 

 1st/3rd Fri. 9 PM - Eagles, Gaithersburg, MD 

 Friday 9 PM - Mighty Mike's, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM - Revolution, Fairfax, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM - Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD 

CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Mark your All Star Points 

Division 1-A (VA East/West) Monday Won Lost I R P % 

Mighty Mikes Extreme Trainwrecks 162 72 4 1 0 66.23 

Revolution Fairfax Top Guns 150 84 2 0 0 64.10 

Revolution Fairfax Sparkle Farts 85 71 1 0 0 54.49 

First Break Funguys 62 133 6 0 0 31.79 

First Break Funyuns 48 147 5 0 0 24.62 

Division 2-B (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

American Legion Ms. J & The Boys 176 76 6 0 0 69.84 

Rocket Bar Fighting Unicorns 123 93 5 0 0 56.94 

Black Rooster Raging Bulls 122 94 1 0 0 56.48 

Atomic Billiards Basement Dwellers 96 120 4 0 0 44.44 

Black Rooster Lava 96 156 3 0 0 38.10 

Buffalo Billiards Cosmonauts 71 145 2 0 0 32.87 

       

Division 4-B (VA East) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Cue Club Pickleback 200 88 2 0 0 69.44 

Revolution (Sp) Rounders 149 139 1 0 0 51.74 

Little Italy Last Call 101 151 3 0 0 40.08 

LA Bar No namers 90 162 4 1 0 32.71 

       

Division 5-B (VA West) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Mighty Mikes Wednesday Mornings Suck 179 133 2 0 0 57.37 

First Break Uz Guyz 157 155 3 0 0 50.32 

First Break Outcasts 133 140 4 0 0 48.72 

Afterlife360 Takin' The Shot 116 157 1 0 0 42.49 

Division 3-B (MD) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Moose (SS) Moose on the Loose 182 106 5 0 0 63.19 

La Mexicana Easy Aces 153 99 2 0 0 60.71 

Flanagan's Hurlers 148 104 3 0 0 58.73 

Flanagan's The Opposing Team 108 144 4 0 0 42.86 

La Mexicana HAMMERHEADS 112 176 1 0 0 38.89 

Eagles Dart Vader 89 163 6 0 0 35.32 

       

Division 6-B (VA East) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Sp) Zombies 173 115 4 0 0 60.07 

Cue Club Yahtzee! 153 135 1 0 0 53.13 

Revolution (Fx) Grinders 142 146 2 0 0 49.31 

Revolution (Sp) Deadstroke 108 180 3 0 0 37.50 

http://www.wadadarts.org/lod.htm


Mark your All Star Points & Singles 
 

Washington Area Darts Association 

Shooter Milestones 
and Shooter Highlights through Week 9 

One Hundred and Eighty! 
Everett, John ................................ 51st  
Murray, Dale  ................................. 1st! 

NINE MARKS 
DeRemer, Doug ........................... 60th 
Allen, Ray .................................... 27th 
Priest, Derek ................................. 5th! 

A League Highlights 

Allen, Ray ..................................................... 7MKx5 (wk 07) 
Allen, Ray ................................... 9MK 7MKx2 6MK T40 T35 
Beach, Jesse ........................................................ 7MKx2 5B 
Daly, Mark ............................................................ 7MKx6 5B 
DeRemer, Doug .......................... 9MK 7MKx2 6MK T40 T35 
Everett, John ..................................................... T40 (wk 07) 
Everett, John ................................................... 7MK T80 T45  
Gates, Duke ............................................................... 7MKx4 
George, Maria ................................................................ 7MK 
Jackowski, TJ ................................................................. T40 
Lane, Chris ......................................................... 7MKx2 T40 
McGarrigle, Brian ............................................ T40x2 (wk 07) 
McGarrigle, Brian ............................................................ T40 
Mullins, Dave .................................................... 7MK (wk 07) 
Murray, Dale  .............................................. T80 T40 (wk 07) 
Sarandos, Mike .............................................................. 7MK 
Schweikart, Bill .............................................................. 7MK 
Skapura, Brian ........................................................... 7MKx2 

CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Singles Shooter Statistics 
Lvl = Level Played (A,B,C), M = Matches Played (Weekly 
Matches are counted if you played any doubles or singles 
games), WP = Win Points, LP = Loss Points, PCT equals Win 
Points / (Win Points + Loss Points) (does not include wins by 
forfeit). Email scoresheets again if you feel we missed one. 

B League Highlights 

Alexander, Nick .............................................................. 7MK 
Anderson, Ebony ............................................................ T21 
Becraft, Shaun ................................................................ T23 
Carr, Larry ...................................................................... 6MK 
Childers, Barry ..................................................... 6MKx2 5B 
Clark, Lewis ................................................................... 6MK 
Dorman, Rich .................................................................. T32 
Drago, Matt .......................................................................4B 
Drago, Matt .......................................................................4B 
Gates, Duke ................................................................... 7MK 
Gillon, Jack ..................................................................... T28 
Haas, Joel ...................................................................... 6MK 
Herrera, Sergio ................................................ T40 T23 T21 
Hunt, Addison ..................................................................... T 
Janosik, Joe .................................................................... T40 
Jeffery, Laura ............................................................... T19in 
Jones, Mack ............................................................. T40 T25 
Lambert, Erik ............................................ 7MK T40 T26 Tx2 
Lankes, Chris ........................................... 7MKx2 6MKx2 4B 
Larkin, Todd .................................................... 7MKx3 T40x3 
Lawrence, Tim ......................................................... T40 T05 
McDaniel, Dave .......................................................... 7MKx7 
McDevitt, Danny ..................................................... 6MK T14 
Moore, Chris .....................................................................4B 
Mueller, Geoff ................................................... 7MKx2 6MK 
Munroe, Jake ...................................................................... T 
Palmisano, Mark ............................................................ 6MK 
Priest, Chelsea .................................................................... T 
Priest, Derek .................................................................. 9MK 
Quinn, KJ ........................................................................ T40 
Robinson, Robbie .......................................................... 7MK 
Sanderlin, Josh .............................................................. 6MK 
Schulz, Ryan ............................................................ T35 T33 
Skapura, Brian ............................................................ T40x3 
Solizbaptiste, Marcelo .................................................... 7MK 
Stauffer, Brad ............................................................. 7MKx2 
VanVoorhees, Joe ................................................... 7MK 4B 
Waldecker, Bob .................................................................3B 
Walsh, Frank .................................................................. 5MK 
Wilkinson, Laura .......................................................... T40 T 
 

 
If you are missing highlights, your score sheet may have been 

incorrectly filled out or the handwriting was too hard to read. Please 
resend them in an email to scores@wadadarts.org and note that 

you are missing highlights and what week they were hit. 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Points through Week 9 

Shooter Pts 

A  

1  
Watkins, Doug 62 
DeRemer, Doug 50 
Beach, Jesse 50 
Everett, John 45 
Skapura, Brian 40 
Daly, Mark 37 
Allen, Ray 35 
Schweikart, Bill 31 
Murray, Dale  31 
Jackowski, TJ 28 
Gates, Duke 24 
McGarrigle, Brian 19 
Sarandos, Mike 15 
Crowder, Anthony 14 
Groves, Scott 12 
Lane, Chris 12 
Moore, Chris 10 
Mullins, Dave 6 
Stahl, Richard 6 
Hovey, Reid 6 
Wei, Bonnie 5 
Larkin, Todd 4 
Dow, English 3 
Urano, Keith 3 
George, Maria 3 
Lewis, John 3 
Quinn, KJ 3 

Shooter Pts 

B  

2  
Priest, Derek 80 
Clark, Lewis 26 
Haas, Joel 26 
Stoutt, Floyd 24 
Sousa, Jason 17 
Flanagan, John 16 
Lewis, Richard 16 
Lambert, Erik 13 
Goffredi, Don 12 
Sanderlin, Josh 12 
Abdel-Nour, Christian 11 
Behrens, Max 9 
Wilkinson, Laura 8 
Herrera, Sergio 7 
Rather, Jim 7 

Douglas, Scott 7 

Carr, Larry 6 

Wenninger, David 6 

Legislador, Dennis 5 

Munroe, Jake 5 

Haaker, Ryan 4 

Julien, Gordon 4 

Chamseddine, Jad 3 

Priest, Chelsea 2 

Centrowitz, Matt 2 

Padin, Cory 2 

Shelton, Josette 2 

Diaz, Alfonso 2 

Priest-Ayers, Chelsea 2 

Hare, Jeremy 1 

Crowley, Todd 1 

Shooter Pts 

B  

3  

Mueller, Geoff 52 

Becraft, Shaun 43 

Lawrence, Tim 21 

Walsh, Frank 20 

Vilkaitis, Mark 19 

O'Donovan, Adam 17 

Rosenthal, Rob 13 

Waldecker, Bob 12 

Staff, John 12 

Beard, Bill 10 

Lopes, Angela 10 

Elphick, Keith 8 

Simione, Mike 7 

Jeffery, Laura 7 

Lawrenson, Tim 6 

Stewart, Rose 6 

Fox, Nich 6 

Quinn, George 6 

Audet, John 5 

Hunt, Addison 5 

Wagoner, Jenna 5 

Petren, Kris 5 

Avedikian, Rick 4 

Wenger, Eric 4 

Harper, Henry 4 

Hill, James 4 

Anderson, Ebony 4 

Wolfgang, Bill 3 

Young, Kathy 3 

Waldecker, Melody 1 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Points through Week 9 

Upcoming Tournaments & Events 
Submit a tournament or event check online at http://wadadarts.org/tournaments.htm. 

Aug. 5-7 USA Classic (Stamford, CT) 

Aug. 20-21 WADA Spring Championships (Mighty Mikes) 

Sept. 2-4 Washington Area Open (flyer included) 

Sept. 9-11 Lake Erie Classic (Erie, PA) 

Oct. 14-16 Colorado Open (Denver, CO) 

Oct. 21-23 Witch City Open (Nashua, NH) 

Oct. 28-30 Ghost on the Coast (Myrtle Beach, SC) 

Nov. 11-13 Seacoast Open (Andover, MA) 

Shooter Pts 

B  

4  

McDaniel, Dave 63 

VanVoorhees, Joe 18 

Stauffer, Brad 15 

Meade, JD 12 

Alexander, Nick 11 

Snyder, Monroe 10 

Flores, Rudy 8 

Kent, Lance 6 

Alexander, Marty 4 

Shooter Pts 

B  

5  

Skapura, Brian 89 

Crowder, Anthony 69 

Lankes, Chris 69 

Larkin, Todd 58 

McDevitt, Danny 45 

Moore, Chris 39 

Gillon, Jack 25 

Bonugli, Martin 25 

Peterson, Chris 24 

Drewett, Larry 22 

Tucker, Mike 19 

Jones, Mack 17 

Childers, Barry 16 

Dow, English 15 

Schulz, Ryan 15 

Bohnett, Mike 14 

Dorman, Rich 12 

Drago, Matt 10 

Cook, Brittany 8 

Quinn, KJ 6 

Gates, Duke 3 

Ruszkowski, Pete 2 

Shooter Pts 

B  

6  

Faheem, Mubasherr 50 

Robinson, Robbie 29 

Drago, Matt 24 

Lucier, Jeremy 17 

Lemelin, Billy 17 

Best, Ryan 16 

VanVoorhees, Joe 12 

Solizbaptiste, Marcelo 12 

Roberto, Dave 11 

Janosik, Joe 10 

Weaver, James 9 

Walton, Dave 9 

Robertson, Robbie 6 

Muehlieb, Brian 6 

Lundmark, Dwayne 4 

Palmisano, Mark 4 

Whisenant, Cody 4 

Franklin, Ron 3 

Devine, Scott 3 

Gross, Michael 2 

Pyne, Marcus 2 

Seiberling, Walt 2 

Mirilovich, Little Matt 2 

http://wadadarts.org/tournaments.htm


Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Leaders 
and matches played through Week 8 

CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 

A Chris Moore 1 3 0 100.00% 

A Ray Allen 1 3 0 100.00% 

A Bill Schweikart 3 13 2 86.67% 

A Doug Watkins 2 10 2 83.33% 

A David Mullins 2 5 1 83.33% 

A Duke Gates 4 16 5 76.19% 

A Jesse Beach 5 18 6 75.00% 

A Mike Sarandos 5 13 5 72.22% 

A Reid Hovey 4 16 8 66.67% 

A John Everett 4 14 7 66.67% 

A Maria George 3 6 3 66.67% 

A Scott Groves 3 11 7 61.11% 

A Doug DeRemer 3 7 5 58.33% 

A Anthony Crowder 3 10 8 55.56% 

A Bonnie Wei 4 8 7 53.33% 

A Barry Childers 3 9 9 50.00% 

A Keith Urano 2 6 6 50.00% 

A Chris Lane 2 3 3 50.00% 

A Todd Larkin 3 7 8 46.67% 

A Brian Skapura 3 8 10 44.44% 

A John Lewis 3 4 5 44.44% 

A Ryan Best 3 4 5 44.44% 

A Dale Murray 3 6 9 40.00% 

A TJ Jackowski 3 6 9 40.00% 

A Brian "BMAC" McGarrigle 2 4 8 33.33% 

A KJ Quinn 1 1 2 33.33% 

A Mark Daly 2 3 9 25.00% 

A Martin Bonugli 2 3 9 25.00% 

A English Dow 4 5 16 23.81% 

A Larry Drewett 4 4 17 19.05% 

A Daniel May 0 0 0 0.00% 

A William "Robbie" Robinson 0 0 0 0.00% 

A Richard Stahl 4 0 24 0.00% 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 

B Derek Priest 5 30 0 100.00% 

B John Staff 2 12 0 100.00% 

B David Bullett 1 3 0 100.00% 

B Lewis Clark 6 34 2 94.44% 

B Erik Lambert 3 17 1 94.44% 

B Geoff Mueller 6 32 4 88.89% 

B Larry Carr 5 24 3 88.89% 

B Addison Hunt 4 16 2 88.89% 

B Marty Alexander 7 29 4 87.88% 

B Eric Wenger 3 13 2 86.67% 

B Henry "Ice" Harper 6 13 2 86.67% 

B Evan Silverthorn 5 23 4 85.19% 

B Lance Kent 6 28 5 84.85% 

B Nick Alexander 7 33 6 84.62% 

B Shaun Becraft 6 30 6 83.33% 

B Floyd Stoutt 4 15 3 83.33% 

B Derek Bragdon 3 10 2 83.33% 

B Jack Slattery 1 5 1 83.33% 

B James Weaver 6 27 6 81.82% 

B Ryan Best 7 17 4 80.95% 

B Kris Petren 3 14 4 77.78% 

B Joel Haas 5 23 7 76.67% 

B Rich Lewis 6 23 7 76.67% 

B Dave McDaniel 6 18 6 75.00% 

B Brian Skapura 7 31 11 73.81% 

B Pat Logsdon 5 13 5 72.22% 

B John Flanagan 4 15 6 71.43% 

B Chris Moore 4 17 7 70.83% 

B Anthony Crowder 5 21 9 70.00% 

B Billy Lemelin 7 21 9 70.00% 

B Chris Lankes 7 26 13 66.67% 

B Marcelo Solizbaptiste 7 24 12 66.67% 

B English Dow 5 18 9 66.67% 

B Mubasherr Faheem 7 18 9 66.67% 

B George Quinn 5 10 5 66.67% 

B John Audet 2 8 4 66.67% 

B Thomas Williams 2 8 4 66.67% 

B Mark Palmisano 5 6 3 66.67% 

B Dustin Rubin 1 4 2 66.67% 

B Larry Burns 1 4 2 66.67% 

B Jay 1 2 1 66.67% 

B KJ Quinn 6 23 13 63.89% 

B Todd Larkin 6 20 13 60.61% 

B Mark Holmes 6 18 12 60.00% 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Leaders 
and matches played through Week 8 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 

B Randy Mateyka 7 18 12 60.00% 

B David Roberto 7 9 6 60.00% 

B Dan Hogan 6 21 15 58.33% 

B Monroe Snyder 4 14 10 58.33% 

B Tim Lawrence 7 14 10 58.33% 

B Brian Muehleib 2 7 5 58.33% 

B Kevin Bradford 2 7 5 58.33% 

B Sergio Herrera 2 7 5 58.33% 

B Matt Drago 8 19 14 57.58% 

B Christian Abdel-Nour 6 20 16 55.56% 

B Danny McDevitt 6 20 16 55.56% 

B Brad Stauffer 6 15 12 55.56% 

B Mike Tucker 3 10 8 55.56% 

B "Little" Matt Mirilovich 6 13 11 54.17% 

B Colt Whisenant 4 13 11 54.17% 

B Marlin Maddoux 5 13 11 54.17% 

B Barry Childers 6 16 14 53.33% 

B Joshua Sanderlin 5 16 14 53.33% 

B Jim Dudley 3 8 7 53.33% 

B Don Goffredi 6 19 17 52.78% 

B David Wenninger 4 11 10 52.38% 

B Laura Jeffery 6 11 10 52.38% 

B Ryan Schulz 5 14 13 51.85% 

B William "Robbie" Robinson 6 16 15 51.61% 

B Timothy Lawrenson 6 17 16 51.52% 

B Dennis Legislador 6 15 15 50.00% 

B Larry Drewett 6 15 15 50.00% 

B Mike Wood 5 15 15 50.00% 

B Alfonso Diaz 4 12 12 50.00% 

B Max Behrens 3 9 9 50.00% 

B Bill "Dad" Beard 6 6 6 50.00% 

B Chris Kwiatkowski 2 6 6 50.00% 

B Matt Centrowitz 2 6 6 50.00% 

B Charlie Evans 2 3 3 50.00% 

B Dan Hanks 1 3 3 50.00% 

B Jack Gillon 6 16 17 48.48% 

B Neil Foley 4 10 11 47.62% 

B Ronnie Franklin 4 10 11 47.62% 

B Dwayne Lundmark 6 17 19 47.22% 

B Dave Rodgers 4 11 13 45.83% 

B Scott Douglas 6 15 18 45.45% 

B Bob Waldecker 6 16 20 44.44% 

B Kelly England 6 16 20 44.44% 

B Scott Devine 6 16 20 44.44% 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 

B Jake Munroe 5 12 15 44.44% 

B Michael Gross 7 12 15 44.44% 

B Stephen Hubbard 5 12 15 44.44% 

B Keith Elphick 3 8 10 44.44% 

B Ebony Anderson 4 4 5 44.44% 

B Jim Hendry 3 4 5 44.44% 

B Adam O'Donovan 4 9 12 42.86% 

B Evan Bromfield 6 10 14 41.67% 

B Marcus Pyne 7 10 14 41.67% 

B Rick Avedikian 2 5 7 41.67% 

B Jason Sousa 5 11 16 40.74% 

B Jeremy Lucier 7 11 16 40.74% 

B Rich Dorman 6 13 20 39.39% 

B Josette Shelton 6 7 11 38.89% 

B John Kinney 4 9 15 37.50% 

B Frank Walsh 6 13 23 36.11% 

B Mark Vilkaitis 7 13 26 33.33% 

B Rob Rosenthal 7 13 26 33.33% 

B James Hill 6 9 18 33.33% 

B Kathy Young 6 9 18 33.33% 

B Laura Wilkinson 4 8 16 33.33% 

B Martin Bonugli 4 8 16 33.33% 

B Jim Rather 5 7 14 33.33% 

B Walter Seiberling 5 7 14 33.33% 

B Jenna Wagoner 5 5 10 33.33% 

B Nich Fox 3 5 10 33.33% 

B Orlan Watson 3 5 10 33.33% 

B Willie Geoghegan 3 5 10 33.33% 

B Joe VanVoorhees 11 11 25 30.56% 

B Rose Stewart 6 7 17 29.17% 

B Angela Lopes 7 10 26 27.78% 

B Mike Bohnett 7 10 26 27.78% 

B Brittany Cook 7 9 24 27.27% 

B Chris Peterson 6 9 24 27.27% 

B Ryan Haaker 4 4 11 26.67% 

B JD Meade 5 7 20 25.93% 

B Michael Simione 7 10 29 25.64% 

B Rick Whisenant 7 9 27 25.00% 

B BJ Barchesky 6 6 18 25.00% 

B David Leighton-Lucas 2 3 9 25.00% 

B Laura Werner 5 5 16 23.81% 

B Chelsea Priest Ayers 5 7 23 23.33% 

B Mack Jones 6 8 28 22.22% 

B Jason "Jay" Beard 4 2 7 22.22% 

B Joseph Shead II 2 2 7 22.22% 



17th 
Annual

Labor Day Weekend September 2 – 4, 2016
Darters’ room rate of $69 a night good from Thursday through Monday September 1st-5th

$12 ,650

Holiday Inn 
Washington – Dulles International Airport
45425 Holiday Drive, Sterling, VA 20166

(800) HOLIDAY or (703) 471-7411
Rooms just $69 a night! – use code “J31” or our group name 
Washington Area Open Dart Tournament or book online at
http://www.holidayinn.com/hotels/us/en/dulles/wasda/hoteldetail?groupCode=J31

Book by August 27th to receive the $69 Darters’ Rate.

Register and Pre-Pay to save money!
$110 covers all events (save $30)

$99 for WADA Members (Save $41!)
Pay online by  8/29 at www.wadadarts.org or send payment 

to WADA at 4201 Wilson Blvd #110-312, Arlington, VA 22203 

*Includes $2 ADO Sanctioning Fee - All Adult Singles Finals will be best of 5 legs (Open Singles 501, crk, 501, crk, cc if necessary)

Youth Events 
(Minimum of 8 needed)

Saturday (Youth/Adult) • Sunday (Singles 501)
Registration @ 9 AM • Events @ 9:30 AM

Washington Area Darts Association
4201 Wilson Blvd #110-312, Arlington, VA 22203

If you have questions or trouble booking please contact Joe VanVoorhees, 
WADA Executive Director at director@wadadarts.org or (888) 353-3710x2.

Check for updates at www.wadadarts.org

$69$69

EVENT TIME Entry Fee First Second Top 4 Top 8 Top 16 Total

F
R
I

Open Singles 501/Cricket/CC 6:30pm $20 320 160 80 40 0 800

501 LOD  9:00pm $10 320 160 80 40 0 800

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y

Ladies Doubles Cricket 10:30am  $30/team 240 120 60 30 0 600

Men's Doubles Cricket 11:30am  $30/team 480 240 120 60 0 1200

Ladies Singles 501 2:00pm  $20* 250 125 75 50 25 925

Men's Singles 501 3:00pm  $20* 500 240 120 60 40 1540

Mixed Trips 601 6:00pm $45/team 600 300 150 75 0 1500

LOD 501/Cricket/CC 9:00pm $10 320 160 80 40 0 800

S
U
N
D
A
Y

Mixed Doubles 501 10:30am  $30/team 400 200 100 50 0 1000

Ladies Singles Cricket 12:30pm $20* 250 125 75 50 25 925

Men's Singles Cricket 1:30pm  $20* 400 200 100 50 20 1160

Ladies Double 501 3:00pm $30/team 240 120 60 30 0 600

Men's Double 501 4:00pm $30/team 320 160 80 40 0 800

Sunday Night Luck of the Draw
at Mighty Mike’s Bar & Grill

The Sunday LOD will begin at 8PM. Mighty Mike’s is less 
than 2 miles from the hotel at 22330 S Sterling Blvd, Ste 

112, Sterling, VA 20164 (703) 421-8920. We have a 
shuttle running from the hotel throughout the evening.

Washington Area Open

Supporting a new and very worthy charity


